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11th September 2024  
  
Dear Parents/Carers,   
  
Below is the list of school sport events that St George’s will be taking part in, along with the dates of the 
events for the Autumn term. Prior to each event, there will be an opportunity for pupils to showcase their 
knowledge and skills to support in the selection of a team.   
  

Event name  Try-out date  Date of event  

Year 6 Girls Football  Monday 16th September  Monday 23rd September  

Year 6 Boys Football  Monday 23rd September  Monday 14th October  

Year 5/6 Mixed Tag Rugby  Wednesday 2nd October  Thursday 17th October  

Year 5/6 Mixed Gymnastics  Wednesday 23rd October  Friday 8th November  

Year 4 Girls Football  Tuesday 22nd October  Monday 11th November  

Year 4 Boys Football  Wednesday 6th November  Monday 25th November  

Year 5/6 Mixed Indoor Cricket  Wednesday 13th November  Friday 29th November  

Year 3/4 Mixed Indoor Cricket  Wednesday 20th November  Thursday 5th December  

  
Your child will have the opportunity to sign up for the try-out sessions in school and this has been 
explained to them. If your child would like to participate in the try-out sessions, they will need to come to 
school dressed in their PE kit on that day.  
  
If your child is asked to represent the school, parents/carers will receive an email to notify them of this.  
  
Yours faithfully,   
 

C Pearce 

Mr C Pearce 
Assistant Headteacher 
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